Model HTS
Features
 Compact thermocouple utilizing verified technology
 for sulfur processing service
 Worldwide technology standard for protecting Claus
 thermal reactors
 Maintenance free
 Remains accurate under extreme conditions

- - - - - -
R R O **.* 2"150RY AA
Model Numbering System
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HTS
Thermocouple, Sulfur
Processing Service, Compact
MODEL
INSERTION
LENGTH
PROCESS
CONNECTION
OPTIONST/C 1 T/C 2 T/C 3
T/C DESCRIPTION RANGE1
B (-) platinum +6% rhodium / (+) platinum +30% rhodium +212 °F to +3270 °F (+100 °C to +1799 °C)
R (-) platinum / (+) platinum +13% rhodium +32 °F to +3200 °F (0 °C to +1760 °C)
S (-) platinum / (+) platinum +10% rhodium +32 °F to +3200 °F (0 °C to +1760 °C)
K (-) AlumelTM / (+) chromel -300 °F to +1800 °F (-184 °C to +982 °C)
T (-) Constantan® / (+) copper -450°F to +660 °F (-268 °C to +349 °C)
C (-) tungsten / (+) tungsten +30 °F to +4200 °F (-1 °C to +2316 °C)
O None (T/C 2, T/C 3 only)
PROCESS CONNECTION DESCRIPTION
1.5"MPTY 1.5 in male pipe thread, 316 Stainless Steel
2"MPTY 2 in male pipe thread, 316 Stainless Steel
2"150RY 2 in Class 150 raised face flange, 316 Stainless Steel
2"300RY 2 in Class 300 raised face flange, 316 Stainless Steel
3"150RY 3 in Class 150 raised face flange, 316 Stainless Steel
3"300RY 3 in Class 300 raised face flange, 316 Stainless Steel
3"MPTY 3 in MPT, 316 Stainless Steel
INSERTION LENGTH DESCRIPTION
**.* Distance from flange face to inside face of the refractory (**.* in)
OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
AA None
XPB 304 Stainless Steel housing, NACE
Notes:
1 Temperature shown is the maximum recommended for continuous service
INSTALLATION DETAILS
• Nozzle inside diameter
• Shell thickness
• Nozzle inside height
• Refractory thickness
• Nozzle angle from vertical
Model HFS Flush
Gas Station
To Vent
Fresh Flush Gas
Spent Flush Gas
Flush Gas Supply
Model HTS
REQUIRED ORDERING INFORMATION
• Detailed model number
• Tag or nameplate detail (if required)